

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7030 OF 2001

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAFI ULLAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3600 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

Date: 01/11/2007 This Appeal/petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamran Malik, Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

for M/S.Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No one appears for the appellant and petitioner in the special leave petition. The appeal and special leave petition are dismissed in default of appearance and for non-prosecution in terms of the signed order.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7030

OF 2001

Animal Welfare Board of India

.... Appellant

Versus

Shafi Ullah & Ors.

.... Respondents

WITH

S.L.P. (C) NO. 3600 OF 2006

ORDER

No one appears for the appellant and petitioner in the special leave petition. The appeal and special leave petition are dismissed in default of appearance and for non-prosecution.

(A.K.MATHUR)

.....J.

(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.

New Delhi
November 01, 2007