

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 3 & 4 CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7030 OF 2001

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAFI ULLAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing restoration
with office report)

Date: 21/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Barthakur, Adv.

For Applicant

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

FOR M/S.Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in filing restoration application is condoned.

The applications are allowed and appeal is restored to its
original number in terms of the signed order.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A. NOS. 3-4
in

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7030 OF 2001

Animal Welfare Board of India

.. Appellant/
Applicant

Versus

Shafi Ullah & Ors.

.. Respondents/
Non-applicants

ORDER

Delay in filing restoration application is condoned.

For the reasons stated in the application, the order dated 1st November, 2007 is recalled and the appeal is restored to its original number.

The applications are accordingly allowed.

...J.

(A.K.MATHUR)

.....

...J.

(J.M. PANCHAL)

.....

New Delhi
July 21, 2008