

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7030 OF 2001

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAFI ULLAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay K. Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.
For M/S. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7030 OF 2001

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

Versus

SHAFI ULLAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in this appeal. The same is accordingly,
dismissed.

.....J.
(LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA)

.....J.
(B.SUDERSHAN REDDY)

New Delhi,
January 21, 2009